User Guide | EVAL-LT3074
UG-2289
Evaluating the LT3074 3A, Ultralow Noise, High PSRR, 45mV Dropout Ultrafast Linear Regulator with PMBus
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 17
FEATURES
► Input voltage range: 0.6V to 5.5V

User Guide EVAL-LT3074
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 16 of 17
BILL OF MATERIALS
Item Quantity Reference Designator Part Description Manufacturer, Part Number
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 4.7μF capacitor, X7R, 16 V, 10%, 0805, AEC-Q200 Murata, GCJ21BR71C475KA01L
2 1 C2 0.47μF capacitor, X7R, 10V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZC474KAT2A
3 1 C3 2.2μF capacitor, X7R, 10V, 10%, 0603 Murata, GRM188R71A225KE15D
4 1 CIN1 47μF capacitor, X5R, 10V, 10%, 1206 Murata, GRM31CR61A476KE15L
5 1 COUT1 22μF capacitor, X7R, 16V, 10%, 1210, AEC-Q200 Murata, GCM32ER71C226KE19L
6 1 R1 10.5kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-2RKF1052X
7 1 U1 3A, ultralow noise, high PSRR, 45mV dropout, ultrafast linear
regulator with PMBus
Analog Devices, Inc., LT3074AV#PBF
Optional Evaluation Board Components
1 1 C4 220μF capacitor, tantalum polymer, 10V, 20%, 7343-31, 40Ω
ESR
AVX, TCJD227M010R0040
2 C5, C6 Capacitors, 0603, optional Optional
3 1 C7 0.1μF capacitor, X8L, 50 V, 10%, 0603, AEC-Q200 Murata, GCM188L81H104KA57D
4 CIN2, CIN3, CIN4, CIN5 Capacitors, 1206, optional Optional
5 COUT2, COUT3, COUT4,
COUT5, COUT6
Capacitors, 1210, optional Optional
6 2 D1, D3 Green, 520nm, LED Indication - Discrete, 3.2V, 0603 Wurth Elektronik, 150060GS75000
7 1 D2 Red, 630nm, LED Indication - Discrete, 1.9V, 0603 Wurth Elektronik, 150060SS75000
8 2 Q1, Q3 N-Channel, MOSFET, 60V, 370mW, surface mount,
SOT-23-3
Diodes Incorporated, 2N7002-7-F
9 1 Q2 P-Channel, MOSFET, 20V, 1W, surface mount, SOT-23-3 Vishay, SI2365EDS-T1-GE3
10 1 R2 383kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-3EKF3833V
11 1 R3 147kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ3EKF1473V
12 1 R4 51kΩ resistor, 5%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ3GEYJ513V
13 1 R5 1.5kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0402, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-2RKF1501X
14 1 R6 Resistor, 0603, optional Optional
15 2 R7, R8 5.6MΩ resistor, 5%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ3GEYJ565V
16 2 R9, R11 15kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW060315K0FKEB
17 1 R10 750Ω resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW0603750RFKEA
18 3 R12, R13, R14 10kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-3EKF1002V
19 3 R15, R17, R19 261kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-3EKF2613V
20 1 R16 69.8kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-3EKF6982V
21 1 R18 59kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-3EKF5902V
22 1 R20 47.5kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW060347K5FKEA
23 2 R21, R22 4.99kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Panasonic, ERJ-3EKF4991V
24 1 U2 EEPROM IC, 2Kb, I2C, 500kHz, 900ns, 8-TSSOP Microchip Technology, 24LC025-I/ST
Hardware
1 7 E1, E2, E3, E4, E5, E6, E7 Test points, turret 0.094" Mill-Max, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 3 J1, J2, J3 BNC connector jack, female, 50Ω, through-hole Amphenol RF, 112404